

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.756/2025  
CM No.1833/2025

Rita Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. D.S Chouhan, Advocate and;  
Ms. Damini Singh Chouhan, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir  
and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

02.04.2025

Issue notice to the respondents. Requisites to effect service upon the respondents be furnished in the Registry within one week.

List on 27.05.2025.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, status quo with regard to service position of the petitioner shall be maintained.

Jammu:  
02.04.2025  
*Surinder*

**(MA Chowdhary)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Chief Justice**