

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 756/2025

Rita Sharma

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
11.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file objections.

Send for the scanned copy of the record from the Tribunal.

List on **29.09.2025**.



(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
11.08.2025
Manan