

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 756/2025

Rita Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE
ORDER

24.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for respondent No. 5 shall file an affidavit with regard to the information sought on the disengagement order of the petitioner, and also whether the petitioner was subsequently re-engaged or continued in service thereafter.
2. List on 24.02.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

24.12.2025

Vishal Khajuria